

SLP(C)No. 19932-19935 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No. 7

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19932-19935/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2003 in CA 9219/02
CA 9221/02,LPA 1138/02,MCA 1052/03,CA 9291/02,MCA 1054/03
LPA 1138/02,CA 9219/02 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF KANDLA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PEC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 2/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.H.Parekh,Adv.
Ms. Sweety Manchanda,Adv.for
M/s. P.H.Parekh & Co.Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Altaf Ahmad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.
Mrs.Vanita Bhargava,adv.
Mrs.Divya Roy Jha,adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The letter dated 22nd November, 2003 written to the State Trading Corporation is unconditional
ly withdrawn by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Pleadings are complete.

List for final disposal.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER