

P  
SLP(C)No. 19932-19935 OF 2003

ITEM No.203

Court No. 4

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19932-19935/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 07/04/2003 in CA 9219/2002  
in LPA 1137/2002 and in CA 9221/2002 in LPA 1138/2002 and final  
judgment and order dated 02/05/2003 in MCA 1052/2003 in CA  
9219/2002 and in MCA 1054/2003 in CA 9221/2002 of The HIGH COURT  
OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF KANDLA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PEC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)  
and with prayer for interim relief )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date: 29/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Sweety Manchanda, Adv.  
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.  
for Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, list these matters after summer vacation.

Sarita

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master